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Ref. Number Organisation Project Title Offer

Name Amount

Carlow CP3940 CaI’|OV\{ County Qarlow Herltage Plan Implementatlon 2025 €37.500
Council (including Optional Community Archaeology)

Cavan CP3588 Cavan_County Placing Hentage at the Heart of the €11.700
Council Community

Cavan CP3600 ggzaznc"“”ty Cavan Historic Graveyards Network 2025 €19,800
Clare Count Clare Community Archaeological Scheme

Clare CP3778 c : y 2025, Placing Archaeology at the heart of €20,000

ouncil . .
Heritage in County Clare

Clare CP3814 Clare Qounty Heritage Conservation, Research, Education €37.500
Council and Awareness and Media.

gﬁ;k - Cork | op3ga3 Cork City Council |Cork Heritage Open Day 2025 €22,000

Cprk - Cork CP3218 Cork City Council Mlanagement Action Plan for St Joseph's €15.500

City Historic Cemetery

Cork - Cork | npagg7 Cork County County Cork Heritage Grant Scheme 2025 €22,500

County Council

Cork - Cork CP3899 Cork Cpunty Thregteplng the Heritage of County Cork €15,000

County Council Publication

Donegal CP3272 Doneggl County |County Donegal Heritage Plan Programme €37.,500
Council 2025

Donegal CP3525 Doneggl County |Community Archaeology Scheme in County €20,000
Council Donegal 2025

Dublin - Dublin City St Anne's Park Community Archaeology

Dublin City CP3229 Council Programme Season 4 €20,000

Dublin - Dublin City . . :

Dublin City CP3901 Council Dublin City Heritage Action Plan 2025 €37,500

Dublin - Dun Dun Laoghaire County Landscape Character Assessment

Laoghaire/ |CP3966 Rathdown County |including an historical character review in line €37,500

Rathdown Council with the EPA Toolkit, 2024

Dublin - Fingal County 2025 Implementation of the Fingal Heritage

Fingal CP3909 Council Plan 2024-2030 €37,500

Dublin - South Dublin Aviation Heritage Project 2025, South Dublin

South Dublin CP3903 County Council  |County €37,500

Galway - _ CP3876 Galway City Galyvay City Hgntage Plan 2025-2030 - €16,398

Galway City Council Delivery of Actions
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Kilkenny

Laois
Leitrim
Limerick
Limerick
Limerick
Mayo
Meath
Monaghan
Monaghan

Offaly
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CP3023

CP3024

CP3196

CP3617

CP2983

CP3283

CP3154

CP3933

CP2989

CP3804

CP3956

CP3959

CP3480

CP3877

CP2990

CP3014

CP3660

Organisation

Name

Galway County
Council

Galway County
Council

Galway County
Council

Galway County
Council

Kerry County
Council

Kerry County
Council
Kilkenny County
Council

Laois County
Council

Leitrim County
Council
Limerick City &
County Council
Limerick City &
County Council
Limerick City &
County Council
Mayo County
Council

Meath County
Council
Monaghan
County Council

Monaghan
County Council

Offaly County
Council

Project Title

Audit of Holy Wells of County Galway 2025
(Phase 6)

Digital Mapping of Graveyards 2025

Galway Community Archaeology Project 2025

County Galway Audit of Oral Heritage
Recordings (Phase Ill) — Audit Consolidation
and Master Plan

Knockanacuig Community Archaeology
Project

Kerry Building Conservation Project
County Heritage Plan Actions 2025
Phase 2: 'Laois in 100 Objects'

Leitrim Heritage Plan Projects 2025

Limerick Shopfront Design Guidelines.

Development of a Woodland Bat Monitoring
Survey for Co. Limerick, 2025

Ground Truthing of VWT Model for LHBs for
Rathkeale & Newcastle West

Mayo Heritage Recording and Awareness
Programme 2025

Implementation of County Meath Heritage
Strategy - Work Programme 2025

Monaghan County Heritage Plan

Rossmore Castle Community Archaeology
Project

Offaly Heritage Plan 2023-27 Implementation
Projects
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€12,500

€12,500

€20,000

€12,500

€16,000

€18,393

€37,500

€37,500

€37,500

€5,304

€4,111

€11,573

€37,500

€37,500

€37,500

€17,463

€37,500
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Roscommon | CP3001 Roscommon . 2025 County Heritage Strategy Work €37.500
County Council  |Programme

Sligo CP3787 gl(l)%?]glounty Sligo Community Archaeology Project 2025 €20,000

. Sligo County County Sligo Heritage Strategy
Sligo CP3r94 Council Implementation 2025 €37,500
. Tipperary County |Tipperary County Heritage Plan Programme

Tipperary CP3089 Council 2025 €37,500
Waterford City

Waterford CP3421 and County Ardmore Head Grazing Project-Phase 3 €7,000
Council
Waterford City

Waterford CP3424 and County Woodstown Viking Site Project Management €8,000
Council
Waterford City

Waterford CP3430 and County Ballinlough Wetland enhancement €7,500
Council
Waterford City

Waterford CP3554 and County Community Heritage Signage €15,000
Council

Westmeath |CP3042 Westmeath |y estmeath Heritage Plan Actions 2025 €37,500
County Council

Wexford CP3005 Wexfo'rd County 1. Churcr.\.an.d Graveyard Audit 2. Heritage €26.061
Council Plan Facilitation

Wicklow CP3810 chkloyv County |Our Wicklow Heritage- Connecting People & €37,000
Council Place 2025

Wicklow CP3915 chkloyv County |Wicklow Community Archaeology Project €20,000
Council 2025

- Tota___________ €1129303
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