

## Local Authority County Heritage Plan Fund 2025

Local Authority Area	Ref. Number	Organisation Name	Project Title	Offer Amount
Carlow	CP3940	Carlow County Council	Carlow Heritage Plan Implementation 2025 (including Optional Community Archaeology)	€37,500
Cavan	CP3588	Cavan County Council	Placing Heritage at the Heart of the Community	€11,700
Cavan	CP3600	Cavan County Council	Cavan Historic Graveyards Network 2025	€19,800
Clare	CP3778	Clare County Council	Clare Community Archaeological Scheme 2025, Placing Archaeology at the heart of Heritage in County Clare	€20,000
Clare	CP3814	Clare County Council	Heritage Conservation, Research, Education and Awareness and Media.	€37,500
Cork - Cork City	CP3093	Cork City Council	Cork Heritage Open Day 2025	€22,000
Cork - Cork City	CP3218	Cork City Council	Management Action Plan for St Joseph's Historic Cemetery	€15,500
Cork - Cork County	CP3897	Cork County Council	County Cork Heritage Grant Scheme 2025	€22,500
Cork - Cork County	CP3899	Cork County Council	Threatening the Heritage of County Cork Publication	€15,000
Donegal	CP3272	Donegal County Council	County Donegal Heritage Plan Programme 2025	€37,500
Donegal	CP3525	Donegal County Council	Community Archaeology Scheme in County Donegal 2025	€20,000
Dublin - Dublin City	CP3229	Dublin City Council	St Anne's Park Community Archaeology Programme Season 4	€20,000
Dublin - Dublin City	CP3901	Dublin City Council	Dublin City Heritage Action Plan 2025	€37,500
Dublin - Dun Laoghaire / Rathdown	CP3966	Dún Laoghaire Rathdown County Council	County Landscape Character Assessment including an historical character review in line with the EPA Toolkit, 2024	€37,500
Dublin - Fingal	CP3909	Fingal County Council	2025 Implementation of the Fingal Heritage Plan 2024-2030	€37,500
Dublin - South Dublin	CP3903	South Dublin County Council	Aviation Heritage Project 2025, South Dublin County	€37,500
Galway - Galway City	CP3876	Galway City Council	Galway City Heritage Plan 2025-2030 - Delivery of Actions	€16,898



## Local Authority County Heritage Plan Fund 2025

Local Authority Area	Ref. Number	Organisation Name	Project Title	Offer Amount
Galway - Galway County	CP3023	Galway County Council	Audit of Holy Wells of County Galway 2025 (Phase 6)	€12,500
Galway - Galway County	CP3024	Galway County Council	Digital Mapping of Graveyards 2025	€12,500
Galway - Galway County	CP3196	Galway County Council	Galway Community Archaeology Project 2025	€20,000
Galway - Galway County	CP3617	Galway County Council	County Galway Audit of Oral Heritage Recordings (Phase III) – Audit Consolidation and Master Plan	€12,500
Kerry	CP2983	Kerry County Council	Knockanacuig Community Archaeology Project	€16,000
Kerry	CP3283	Kerry County Council	Kerry Building Conservation Project	€18,393
Kilkenny	CP3154	Kilkenny County Council	County Heritage Plan Actions 2025	€37,500
Laois	CP3933	Laois County Council	Phase 2: 'Laois in 100 Objects'	€37,500
Leitrim	CP2989	Leitrim County Council	Leitrim Heritage Plan Projects 2025	€37,500
Limerick	CP3804	Limerick City & County Council	Limerick Shopfront Design Guidelines.	€5,304
Limerick	CP3956	Limerick City & County Council	Development of a Woodland Bat Monitoring Survey for Co. Limerick, 2025	€4,111
Limerick	CP3959	Limerick City & County Council	Ground Truthing of VWT Model for LHBs for Rathkeale & Newcastle West	€11,573
Мауо	CP3480	Mayo County Council	Mayo Heritage Recording and Awareness Programme 2025	€37,500
Meath	CP3877	Meath County Council	Implementation of County Meath Heritage Strategy - Work Programme 2025	€37,500
Monaghan	CP2990	Monaghan County Council	Monaghan County Heritage Plan	€37,500
Monaghan	CP3014	Monaghan County Council	Rossmore Castle Community Archaeology Project	€17,463
Offaly	CP3660	Offaly County Council	Offaly Heritage Plan 2023-27 Implementation Projects	€37,500



## Local Authority County Heritage Plan Fund 2025

Local Authority Area	Ref. Number	Organisation Name	Project Title	Offer Amount
Roscommon	CP3001	Roscommon County Council	2025 County Heritage Strategy Work Programme	€37,500
Sligo	CP3787	Sligo County Council	Sligo Community Archaeology Project 2025	€20,000
Sligo	CP3794	Sligo County Council	County Sligo Heritage Strategy Implementation 2025	€37,500
Tipperary	CP3089	Tipperary County Council	Tipperary County Heritage Plan Programme 2025	€37,500
Waterford	CP3421	Waterford City and County Council	Ardmore Head Grazing Project-Phase 3	€7,000
Waterford	CP3424	Waterford City and County Council	Woodstown Viking Site Project Management	€8,000
Waterford	CP3430	Waterford City and County Council	Ballinlough Wetland enhancement	€7,500
Waterford	CP3554	Waterford City and County Council	Community Heritage Signage	€15,000
Westmeath	CP3042	Westmeath County Council	Westmeath Heritage Plan Actions 2025	€37,500
Wexford	CP3005	Wexford County Council	1. Church and Graveyard Audit 2. Heritage Plan Facilitation	€26,061
Wicklow	CP3810	Wicklow County Council	Our Wicklow Heritage- Connecting People & Place 2025	€37,000
Wicklow	CP3915	Wicklow County Council	Wicklow Community Archaeology Project 2025	€20,000
			Total	€1,129,303